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 Llano County Clerk Probate Fee Schedule 
 

 

NEW CASES FILED (Letters Testamentary / Administration & Muniment of Title) 

State Consolidated Fee LGC § 133.151(a)(1) $137.00 

Local Consolidated Fee LGC § 135.102(a)(1) $223.00 
 Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00  

 Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00  

 Clerk of the Court Account $40.00  

 County Records Management & Preservation Fund $15.00  

 County Law Library Fund $35.00  

 Court Reporter Service Fund  $25.00  

 Courthouse Security Fund $20.00  

 Language Access Fund $3.00  

 County Jury Fund $10.00  

 County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00  

 County-Initiated Guardianship Fund $30.00  

 Judicial Education and Support Fund $5.00  

TOTAL $360.00 

Citation Fee $8.00 

Sheriff Posting Fee $80.00 

Oath $2.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee $2.00 

TOTAL FEE $452.00 
 

NEW CASES FILED (Letters Administration with Determination of Heirship / Determination of Heirship) 

State Consolidated Fee LGC § 133.151(a)(1) $137.00 

Local Consolidated Fee LGC § 135.102(a)(1) $223.00 
 Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00  

 Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00  

 Clerk of the Court Account $40.00  

 County Records Management & Preservation Fund $15.00  

 County Law Library Fund $35.00  

 Court Reporter Service Fund  $25.00  

 Courthouse Security Fund $20.00  

 Language Access Fund $3.00  

 County Jury Fund $10.00  

 County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00  

 County-Initiated Guardianship Fund $30.00  

 Judicial Education and Support Fund $5.00  

TOTAL $360.00 

Citation Fee $8.00 

Citation by Publication $8.00 

Sheriff Posting Fee $80.00 

Sheriff Posting by Publication $80.00 

Oath $2.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee $2.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee (Order Appointing Attorney Ad Litem) $2.00 

TOTAL FEE $542.00 

• Citation to be served by registered or certified mail upon all distributees 12 years of age or older 

• Require citation to be served on the parent, managing conservator, or guardian of a distributee who is younger than 12 years of age 

If by Certified Mail  

 Citation by Certified Mail $8.00 
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 Service by Certified Mail $80.00 

If by Personal Service 

 Citation Fee $8.00 

 Sheriff Personal Service Fee (If Served in Llano County) $80.00 
 

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT 

State Consolidated Fee LGC § 133.151(a)(1) $137.00 

Local Consolidated Fee LGC § 135.102(a)(1) $223.00 
 Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00  

 Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00  

 Clerk of the Court Account $40.00  

 County Records Management & Preservation Fund $15.00  

 County Law Library Fund $35.00  

 Court Reporter Service Fund  $25.00  

 Courthouse Security Fund $20.00  

 Language Access Fund $3.00  

 County Jury Fund $10.00  

 County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00  

 County-Initiated Guardianship Fund $30.00  

 Judicial Education and Support Fund $5.00  

TOTAL $360.00 

Citation Fee $8.00 

Sheriff Posting Fee $80.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee $2.00 

TOTAL FEE $450.00 
 

GUARDIANSHIP 

State Consolidated Fee LGC § 133.151(a)(1) $137.00 

Local Consolidated Fee LGC § 135.102(a)(1) $223.00 
 Appellate Judicial System Fund $5.00  

 Court Facility Fee Fund $20.00  

 Clerk of the Court Account $40.00  

 County Records Management & Preservation Fund $15.00  

 County Law Library Fund $35.00  

 Court Reporter Service Fund  $25.00  

 Courthouse Security Fund $20.00  

 Language Access Fund $3.00  

 County Jury Fund $10.00  

 County Dispute Resolution Fund $15.00  

 County-Initiated Guardianship Fund $30.00  

 Judicial Education and Support Fund $5.00  

TOTAL $360.00 

Citation Fee $8.00 

Citation for Personal Service on Proposed Ward $8.00 

Sheriff Posting Fee $80.00 

Sheriff Personal Service Fee on Proposed Ward $80.00 

Oath (Per Guardian Appointed) $2.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee $2.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee (Order Appointing Attorney Ad Litem) $2.00 

TOTAL FEE $542.00 

If Proposed Ward is 60 years of age or older, then each relative must be served by Certified Mail 

If by Certified Mail  

 Citation by Certified Mail $8.00 

 Service by Certified Mail $80.00 

If by Personal Service 
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 Citation Fee $8.00 

 Sheriff Personal Service Fee (If Served in Llano County) $80.00 
 

ACTION WITHIN AN EXISTING CASE 

 Contest of Will / Cross Action 

 State Consolidated Fee LGC § 133.151(a)(2) $45.00 

 Local Consolidated Fee LGC § 135.102(a)(2) $75.00 
 Clerk of the Court Account $40.00  

 County Records Management & Preservation Fund $15.00  

 Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund $20.00  

TOTAL FEE $120.00 
 

ADDITIONAL FEES 

Citation $8.00 

Citation by Publication $80.00 

Sheriff Posting/Personal Service (If Served in Llano County) $80.00 

Inventory Filed Within the 90th day of Qualification $2.00 

Inventory Filed After 90th day of Qualification (Includes Judge’s Signature Fee for Order) $27.00 

Annual Report on Welfare of Ward (Includes Judge’s Signature Fee for Order) $12.00 

Annual Account (Includes Judge’s Signature Fee for Order) $27.00 

Final Account (Includes Citation & Posting) $115.00 

Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property (Includes Citation & Posting) $115.00 

Document over 25 pages in length $25.00 

Letters Testamentary / Letters of Administration / Letters of Guardianship $2.00 

Claims Filed Against Estate $10.00 

Judge’s Signature Fee (Applies to all Orders) $2.00 

Oath $2.00 

Bond $2.00 

Private Professional Guardianship Registration (Estates Code § 1104.301) LGC § 1104.303(b)(2) $40.00 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


